EX“\ W

ey KANsAs CORPORATION COMMISSIO
\j OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

L Form ACO-1
September 1999

Form Must Be Typed

%\)N WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

5363

Operator: License #

Name: _B€rexco Inc.

Address: __P- O. Box 2080

City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67208

API No. 15 -_051-25550-00-00

County: _Ellis

_ .SE.NWNE sec. 28 Twp._ 14 s R..20 _ [ East[V] west
990

feet from S / f(circle one) Line of Section

Purchaser: N/A

1650 feet frorr@/ W (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person: _Bruce Meyer

Phone: (316 ) _265-3311

Contractor: Name: _Beredco Inc.

License: 5147

Wellsite Geologist: William B. Bynog

Designate Type of Completion:
v New Well Re-Entry Workover
v_ oil SWD slow Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circle one) @ SE NW SW

Lease Name: Solomon Burnett Well #: 9

Field Name: S0/burn

Producing Formation: Granite Wash

L Kelly Bushing: 2160°

Elevation: Ground:

Total Depth: 3793"__ plug Back Total Depth: 3756'

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 268 Feet

MlYes []No
If yes, show depth set _1362 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from 1362

feet depth to_Strface wi_325 sx cmt.

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD

Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth

Commingled Docket No.

Dual Completion Docket No.

______Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

13 July 2006 21 July 2006 20 Aug 2006

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Plan A\‘{’]l N\j‘t ’7 &‘-}«OB/

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloridecontent______ ppm Fluidvolume_____________ bbls

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

License No.:

Quarter . Twp. S. R

Lease Name:

[ East [ west

County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Tie: E:Mg.__zcwu;w__. ot %&;%QL

L Letter of Confidentiality Attached

If Denied, Yes [_|Date: R E CEEVEE

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Z day of C%/ﬁ

Geologist Report Received

—_ Wireline Log Received
SEP 12 2088

1 UIC Distribution

Notary P
Date é: igh Expires;

lllh-luo-m i
Rt

STATE OF KASAS
"My Appt. Exp. 7

KCC WICHI]




Side Two
[ . SQ(AJ‘ )
Operator Name: __B€rexco Inc. Lease Name:.o0lomon Burnett well #: 9 o ;
i o o
Sec._ 28 Twp._ 14 _s Rr. 20 [(JEast [v]west County: _Ellis @{J}ﬂ?' SIVER pems

oY JUG\'UW // //%‘)//

“ Uy,
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval .
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken ¥ Yes [JNo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [JNo
Cores Taken [ Yes No Heebner 3360 (-1200)
Electric Log Run Yes [ INo U&TS Lansing 3400 (-1240)
(Submit Copy) g_ﬁ% ¢
< gvﬂ i -
List All E. Logs Run: * DX\ ﬁa \Z Kansas City 3468 (-1308)
av” M
. armaton 3670 -1510
Dua! Induction Log LN ( )
Dual Compensated Pososity Log Granite Wash 3742 (-1582)
Micro Resistivity Log
CASING RECORD New [ ] Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
N Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set(In 0.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 23 268' Comm 200 3% cc, 2% gel
production 77/8" 51/2" 151/2 4749 ASC 175 2% gel, 10% sall
D-V tool 1362 60/40 POZ | 325 6% gel, 1/4# flak
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
Protect Casing
e Plug Back TD
____ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Intervat Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
500 gallons 10% NEFE 3750-54'
9000 gallons oil & 2000 Ibs 20/40 frac sand | 3750-56'
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
27/8 MA @ 3721 none [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
20/August/2006 D Flowing Pumping [:l Gas Lift [:] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 13 no gas 350 42
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval RECE&V&D
[Jvented [Jsold [ JusedonLease OpenHole [} Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. ] commingled
(If vented, Sumit ACO-18.) Other (Specil
L ower ooty SEP—$-2-2008

KCC WICHITA



AL R
— ALLIED CEIVIEI\JTJNG CO., INC. 23623

SR 7
REMIT TO P.O.BOX 31 ) 9 U ‘ ZL,US SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 @ONFU@ENTAL =

SEC, TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ONLOCATION |JOB START  |JOB FINISH
o780l 32| | Y /7 8 100m //0 ,; Vo?tNﬂ 2 anm | A.30.97)
So/-B,~sntf if 7 COUNTY STATE

m WELL# %P 7 LOCATION £ D0,y R s 34 E Kr's ED00 v
OLD OR EWXCircle one)

CONTRACTOR /QpnnA@SDA_&; # 40 OWNER

TYPE OF JOB s W
HOLESIZE /22y~ TD. 243 CEMENT
CASINGSIZE B <% DEPTH ~ 245 & AMOUNT ORDERED
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 200 Comn 3% a24), D

DRILL PIPE DEPTH -

TOOL DEPTH ' )
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON Zma.é @ [D4s 213070
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /.5 GEL zgz £S5 b0
PERFS. CHLORIDE b 4“ @ _NLbLD . A79 éoy

DISPLACEMENT /o Vs ASC
EQUIPMENT

@

@

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER __ 27, g
# 224  HELPER _ _ a)gé& @
@

@

@

@

BULK TRUCK

# 5328 DRIVER d ):3:5 iQ
BULK TRUCK i

# DRIVER

HANDLING PN B) YA
MILEAGE '

_ 39920
9320

REMARKS: TOTAL 3674 40

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB 2AbE.
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE S 60
EXTRA FOOTAGE

@ 220 7
EXTRAR G e S
“ﬁ*f«‘“é.;;_-:j 1 o

@
RECEIVED
SEP 17 2006 TOTAL £D3S.»

KCC WICHEA G & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

83 Tocind elem _fOcor)

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL —m—
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. | TAX

TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME




'

ALLIEDCEMENTING Co., INC. 25195

U= =
REMIT TO P.O.BOX 31 015 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Sep 08 105 ﬁwwlp
- CONEIDENTIAL ’
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JOB START J
DATE - 2/0 4 jd’ 1Y A0 ! GoPp .LGO HAs ? %&1
N CcO Y ST,
R putrntt |weLLE LOCATION A/s S £s A~ P
OLD ORMEW (Circle one)
CONTRACTOR 87804 OWNER AUG-9-22006
TYPE OFJOB#K: e Cr o | "
HOLESIZE 92 . TD. CEMENT
CASING SIZE <S4 | DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED
TUBING SIZE DEPTH (P58 s C 2% )0% Jaalt
DRILL/RIPE DEPTH SO0 o6&’ furd,
TOOL DEPTH -
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON @
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTIN CSG. ¢ GEL -2 @ _ALES N B
PERFS. " CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT __ » 2hb/c ASC A @_J3de  204908e
EQUIPMENT e} Ak @_A9q?%8 3 22
@
PUMP TRUCK  CEMENTER_Z, ¥/ LT Ctagene, @ A% Sea™
#_4°9 HELPER Qfei s ©
BULK TRUCK < 2
# DRIVER Raob @
BULK TRUCK g
5 # DRIVER
490“} HANDLING _ %2, @_A9e  2UBEE
MILEAGE LW ESTY N\\\L: _e==
REMARKS: E TOTAL qu =
e 374/ SERVICE
Fpscent = :
Shoe Je 368 DEPTH OF JOB
wm/, sw el Flusl, Cem? M [ 25RB &eend  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE RNt
P vy of blates EXTRA FOOTAGE @
Latid, ploe i @ 1300 ol be/d MILEAGE___ S0 __@_S.pp _ 250°=
MANIFOLD @
@
@
CHARGE T0: L300 wc.o “Lnc. RECEIVED
o2
STREET SEP 1 7 2006 TOTAL ARea™=
CITY STATE ZIP
PC 3 St KCC Wﬁ@ﬁgTéFLOAT EQUIPMENT
14/8
W - eba Contlel 2emn @ &0 ¢ éé@w
v 2 _BALeY @_JA5e™ Sen~
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. & - y er Ss0 E @ /3007 ——%?10“,
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equ1pment ;@Z . Ll @ S;S\Q_a_ B 509-
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or - T/ @
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was " oM
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL . /33~
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX
TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE _/_ /V W

PRINTED NAME




r,’-—a

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

=)

ALLIED-CEMENTING.CY., INC. 25196

N 11 .
@@NH@ENT 1AL )

SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION {JOB START JORAFINIS
DATE/- 2708 | 2F | 14 20 ) 2 .'e@;w l@?ﬁv"
. Jd{%‘;’gg Lugsp st |WELLE G LOCATION £//,c9¢ I = Cg%i Sﬁﬁ
OLD OR &BW (Circle one) AUS 8 2 2006
CONTRACTOR &2 7@l e QWNER
TYPE OF JOB +4ce
HOLE SIZE T.D. CEMENT
CASING SIZE DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED
TUBING SIZE DEPTH BS0ad b SR Lt L /o Sour
DRILL PIPE DEPTH USey 333 M.
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON e\ @_\oE=  >Aai 15
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX 24 @ L£82 TsACe
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL A - @__\LbES 22U ®
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 27, b/ ASC @
“EQUIPMENT Flosenl o B\8 @ 222 e
- @
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _£&/ / @
#_Yosg HELPER _ ~@2g/s = e
BULK TRUCK —F @
# DRIVER Aol T v p
BULK TRUCK o TR R
# DRIVER /) Kl WL AN
LA . HANDLING _R3L8 gigui.@_ A2 (g9
e MILEAGE . 1S A& dan22=
REMARKS: : £ TOTAL _S436=2
OPep Tod C RC PST. e
Cptr ] iste o hrs " SERVICE
Com/ Cc% Brx 2l Conrt
N s o A DEPTH OF JOB
VCloke*4an | C 1502 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Qs
Cemt did  _Cip. EXTRA FOOTAGE @
104 _mM ~ MILEAGE @
/S PH MANIFOLD @
ﬂ C #S6 _ @
1%/ —RECE!VFD @
CHARGETO: _Lelevco Zhc.
S SEP 12 2008 TOTAL _ASS
STREET_ C WICHITA
CITY ' STATE ZIP KC
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@.
@
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. - @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or @
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX
TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE //_/
|

PRINTED NAME




BEREXCO, INC.

8 September, 2006

Kansas Corporation commission

Oil & Gas Conservation Division P

Wichita State Office Building s ﬂr@(\
130 South Market, Room 2078 n G
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 C/yﬁ N & s

RE: Solomon Burnett #9
Sec 28-T14S-R20 (990 fsl, 1650’ fel)
Ellis County, Kansas
APl # 15-051-25550-00-00

Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed the original and two copies of the Well Completion Form ACO-1,
copies of the drill stem tests (in the Geologist Report) and three open-hole logs as
follows:

Dual Induction Log,

Dual Compensated Porosity Log,

Micro Resistivity Log.

Also the Geologists Report and cementing tickets are included for the above referenced
well. Please hold all information CONFIDENTIAL. Thank you for your attention to this
matter.

Sincerely,

Richard Smith
Engineering Technician

(316) 337-8334
(316) 265-2994 (fax) RECEIVED
rsmith@berexco.com SEP 2 7008
Enclosures . KCC WICHITA
cc.  Charles Spradlin

Well File

P.O. Box 20380 (316) 265-3311 2020 N. Bramblewood
Wichita, KS 67208 {316) 265-2994 Fax Wichita, KS 67200

O1L. AND GAS EXPLORATION PRODUCING PROPERTY ACQUISITIONS




BEREXCO,

8 September, 2006

Kansas Corporation commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division
Wichita State Office Building
130 South Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE: Solomon Burnett #9
Sec 28-T14S-R20 (990 fsl, 1650’ fel)
Ellis County, Kansas
API # 15-051-25550-00-00

Gentlemen:

INC.

The Well Completion Form ACO-1, D.S.T. results (in the geologist report), open hole
logs, geologists report and cementing tickets for the above referenced well have been
submitted and are currently being held confidential. Please renew the CONFIDENTIAL
status for this well for the second year. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Mhau (i,

Richard Smith

Engineering Technician

(316) 337-8334
(316) 265-2994 (fax)
rsmith@berexco.com
Enclosures

cc: Well File

RECEIVED
SEP 12 7006
KCC WICHITA

P.0. Box 20380
Wichita, KS 67208

Ol. AND GAS EXPLORATION

(316) 265-3311 2020 N. Bramblewood
(316) 265-2994 Fax Wichita, KS 67206

PRODUCING PROPERTY ACQUISITIONS




